Prosecuting Attorneys’
Council of Georgia

Asset Forfeiture Reporting
Law Enforcement, Multi-Jurisdictional Task Forces, and State Agencies
OCGA 9-16-19(g)(3)(A)

Agency Information

City/County/State City of Lagrange
Agency Name *

LEA Type * Police Department

ORI Number* GA1410200

Address 100 Haralson Street, LaGrange, GA
Phone * 706-883-2603

Does your agency ¢ Yes

have assets to C No
*

report?

I hereby swear or affirm that the information contained within this report is true and correct to the
best of my knowledge and belief.

Reporting Officer/Employee

Electronic Signature Dale Strickland
*
Isl

Name * Dale Strickland

Title * Lieutenant

Download 2018 LEA, MJTF, State Agency Report Spreadsheet

Upload Asset City_of Lagrange_2018_Asset_Forfeiture_Report_Police_Departmen... 234.56KB
. *
Forfeiture Form PDF Format Only !

Email Address * dstrickland@lagrangega.org
Copy of form in pdf format will be emailed to this address

Governing Political Subdivision (Forms will be emailed to this address)

Email * mkelsey@lagrangega.org



http://pacga.org/uploads/Asset Forfeiture LEA 2018 Template.xlsm

Agency Information

City/County/State Agency Name

Other (If City/County/State not in list)

LEA Type

Other (If LEA Type not in list)

ORI Number:

Address:

Phone:

Reporting Officer/Employee

Name:

Title:

Email Address:

City of Lagrange

Police Department

GA1410200

100 Haralson Street LaGrange, GA 30240

706-883-2603

Dale Strickland
Lieutenant

dstrickland@lagrangega.org

State Totals Received For Reporting Year

State Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

State Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

State Cash on Hand:

Fed Totals Received For Reporting Year

Fed Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

Fed Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

Fed Cash on Hand:

$24,542.04
$13,279.48
$52,231.85

$0.00
$0.00
$2,429.46



Date Item
Received Description

4/11/2018 Luger .357 Special

3/19/2018 Samsung Galaxy J7 Smart Phone SN
J700T1UVU1APD3

7/10/2018 2000 Lincoln Town Car Signa 4S VIN
1LNHM82W4YY843750

10/2/2018 2002 Dodge Ram 1500 VIN
1D7HA16N22J133788

10/2/2018 Phillips TV Ser ME5A1722147572

10/2/2018 RCA Sound Bar
10/2/2018 Bulova Wrist Watch
8/16/2018 1999 Volvo S70 4S VIN
YV1LS55A7X2618267
6/5/2018 Apple Iphone FCC ID BCG-E2599A
1/9/2018 1988 Chevy S-10 VIN
1GCBS14EJ2196781

Statute

OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49

Value

$400.00
$100.00

$1,250.00
$1,565.00
$298.00
$48.00
$299.00

$800.00

$80.00
$1,625.00

State Forfeited Property

Disposition/Distribution

Retained
Retained

Retained
Retained
Retained
Retained
Retained

Retained

Retained
Retained

of Property

Date
of Sale

Gross
Income

Net
Income

Property
Utilization

Date of
Destruction



Date
Received
8/17/2017
8/17/2017

2/1/2017
3/13/2017
5/9/2017
5/9/2017

4/17/2017

5/9/2017
6/21/2017

6/21/2017
6/21/2017
6/21/2017

6/21/2017
6/21/2017
8/3/2017

8/3/2017
10/3/2017
8/3/2017
10/18/2017
11/15/2017

11/15/2017
11/15/2017
11/15/2017

11/15/2017
12/11/2017

12/11/2017
12/11/2017
12/11/2017
12/11/2017
12/11/2017
12/11/2017
12/13/2017
12/13/2017
12/13/2017
12/13/2017
12/13/2017
12/13/2017

12/13/2017
12/13/2017

12/13/2017

Item
Description
Element 50' TV ser E900229T61261C1

Element 55' TV ser
K1400298640005829

LG Tracphone Smartphone ser
412CQLH2069024

Smith & Wesson .38 Handgun ser
9J1615

LG Smartphone ser 412CYKJ0279109

Samung Flip Phone ser SMB311VZPP

2000 Toyota Camry LE VIN
4T1BG22K6YU668335

ZTE Smartphone

iPhone 7 Smartphone ser 579CE3087A

1998 Ford Expedition VIN
1FMPU18LXWLB36047
Blackhawk .177 Rifle ser 00479276

Stihl MS-90 Chainsaw ser 282818275

Vehicle Audio System
3 tool boxes, various hand tools
Apple iPhone ser 013428006906745

2001 Mercury Grand Marquis
VIN2MEFM75WX1X713767
Samsung Smartphone ser SM-J327T1

Samsung Phone MEID
A0000047637BEB

Springfield XD40 Semi-Auto Pistol ser
XD451918

2006 BMW 525 |, VIN
WBANES53506CK90451

LG 55" Flat Screen TV

2 gold necklaces

iPhone 6 Plus ser 354392060601765

1991 Ford Ranger VIN
1FTCR10A3MTA26386
Misc gold coloroed costume jewelery

Apple Ipad Mini 3

Samsung Flip Phone

iPhone 7

Samsung Galaxy S8

iPhone 6

Sig Sauer P229 ser AKU11684
Security Camera System

Gold Necklace

Geneva Watch

Master of Bling Watch

Roco Wear Watch

2 clear stone/gold colored necklaces

Samsung Gusto 3 ser A3LSMB311V
Samsung Galaxy 1 Phone ser
G550T1UVS2APL1

Iphone 6 plus with broken screen ser
354385068602355

Statute

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49

State Forfeited Property (Previous Cycle)

Value
$200.00
$300.00

$25.00
$100.00
$75.00
$20.00
$1,000.00

$100.00
$699.00

$1,125.00
$79.97
$250.00

$165.00
$200.00
$70.00

$1,500.00
$117.95
$93.00
$325.00
$4,087.00

$599.00
$200.00
$149.00

$650.00
$50.00

$199.00
$15.00
$499.00
$499.00
$289.00
$480.00
$200.00
$160.00
$15.00
$30.00
$20.00
$10.00

$15.00
$60.00

$100.00

Disposition/Distribution of Date of Sale Gross Income

Retained

Retained

Retained

Retained

Retained

Retained

Sold

Retained
Retained

Retained

Retained

Retained

Retained
Retained
Retained

Retained

Retained

Retained

Retained

Sold

Retained
Retained
Retained

Sold

Retained

Retained
Retained
Retained
Retained
Retained
Retained
Retained
Retained
Retained
Retained
Retained
Retained

Retained
Retained

Retained

Property

3/8/2018

5/1/2018

3/8/2018

$550.00

$3,751.00

$482.00

Net Income

$522.50

$3,563.45

$457.90

Date of Destruction



State Forfeited Currency

Date Received Statute Amount
1/9/2018 OCGA § 16-13-49 $899.51
3/19/2018 OCGA § 16-13-49 $219.00
4/11/2018 OCGA § 16-13-49 $672.00
7/10/2018 OCGA § 16-13-49 $409.00
7/10/2018 OCGA § 16-13-49 $160.00
7/10/2018 OCGA § 16-13-49 $264.00
6/5/2018 OCGA § 16-13-49 $771.00
12/11/2018 OCGA § 16-13-49 $1,155.00
10/2/2018 OCGA § 16-13-49 $2,139.00
10/2/2018 OCGA § 16-13-49 $719.00

6/13/2018 OCGA § 16-13-49 $17,134.53



State Returned Property

Date Returned Description of Property
8/13/2018 2015 Chevy Camaro LS VIN 2G1FB1E38F9161510, Claimant pd $2000.00 for return of vehicle

10/2/2018 4 Vehicle Rims



Date
2/12/2018
7/18/2018

7/13/2018

10/16/2018
10/17/2018
10/17/2018
10/25/2018
10/25/2018
11/12/2018
11/14/2018
11/14/2018
10/16/2018
10/16/2018

State Expenditures

Amount Purpose
$375.00 Training
$691.00 The purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment, law
enforcement facilities and detention facilities
$4,645.00 Training
$394.74 Travel
$186.56 Travel
$425.00 Training
$23.69 Travel
$215.68 Travel
$4,584.75 Travel
$17.01 Travel
$32.18 Travel
$844.44 Travel
$844.43 Travel



Federal Forfeited Property

Date Iltem Statute Value Disposition/Distribution Date Gross Net Property Date of
Received Description of Property of Sale Income Income Utilization Destruction



Federal Forfeited Currency

Date Received Statute Amount



Federal Expenditures

Date Amount Purpose
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